
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:15
Statistics : from 01/01/2013 to 31/12/2013

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Frogman 5,984 9,298,098 297 28.59%
2  Bri. 4,476 7,354,955 264 21.39%
3  Flying Nun 3,407 6,140,592 157 16.26%
4  Bernadette1508 3,405 8,829,974 34 16.26%
5  Jackie 2,225 5,672,971 72 10.63%
6  Pam the goose 561 1,067,483 10 2.68%
7  Barb 207 323,106 14 0.99%
8  wtwjgc (Joe)        RIP 187 412,073 1 0.89%
9  MCC 169 241,475 8 0.81%

10  Smokey 92 109,622 21 0.44%
11  John the R-T 56 123,853 0 0.27%
12  JoeH 25 38,905 0 0.12%
13  Wrinklie One © 15 27,726 1 0.07%
14  Milton 14 29,570 1 0.07%
15  Anita 13 24,130 1 0.06%
16  Adam 11 19,147 9 0.05%
17  Rocky 10 12,019 2 0.05%
18  Splodge 10 18,312 0 0.05%
19  Troy's Human 9 13,764 0 0.04%
20  Gander 8 17,887 2 0.04%
21  Gilly 8 10,436 0 0.04%21  Gilly 8 10,436 0 0.04%
22  Michaelangelo 7 9,740 0 0.03%
23  Pete C 4 5,950 1 0.02%
24  Phian 4 12,668 0 0.02%
25  Rabbit 4 6,717 1 0.02%
26  Peter T 3 4,837 0 0.01%
27  Ben the Black Lab 2 3,362 0 0.01%
28  Fizz 2 3,251 1 0.01%
29  Hugh Jampton 2 2,853 0 0.01%
30  Too_Many_Tools 2 1,926 2 0.01%
31  Adam Cooper 1 1,208 1 0.00%
32  friendpunjab@gmail.com 1 4,062 1 0.00%
33  jackieriman@gmail.com 1 4,938 1 0.00%
34  Max 1 1,294 0 0.00%
35  Roberto G. Herrera 1 3,801 1 0.00%
36  Robin T Cox 1 1,450 1 0.00%
37  Stormin Mormon 1 2,430 0 0.00%
38  Troy Galvin 1 4,345 1 0.00%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 297 5,984 9,298,098 32.82%
2  Bri. 264 4,476 7,354,955 29.17%
3  Flying Nun 157 3,407 6,140,592 17.35%



4  Jackie 72 2,225 5,672,971 7.96%
5  Bernadette1508 34 3,405 8,829,974 3.76%
6  Smokey 21 92 109,622 2.32%
7  Barb 14 207 323,106 1.55%
8  Pam the goose 10 561 1,067,483 1.10%
9  Adam 9 11 19,147 0.99%

10  MCC 8 169 241,475 0.88%
11  Gander 2 8 17,887 0.22%
12  Rocky 2 10 12,019 0.22%
13  Too_Many_Tools 2 2 1,926 0.22%
14  Adam Cooper 1 1 1,208 0.11%
15  Anita 1 13 24,130 0.11%
16  Fizz 1 2 3,251 0.11%
17  friendpunjab@gmail.com 1 1 4,062 0.11%
18  jackieriman@gmail.com 1 1 4,938 0.11%
19  Milton 1 14 29,570 0.11%
20  Pete C 1 4 5,950 0.11%
21  Rabbit 1 4 6,717 0.11%
22  Roberto G. Herrera 1 1 3,801 0.11%
23  Robin T Cox 1 1 1,450 0.11%
24  Troy Galvin 1 1 4,345 0.11%
25  Wrinklie One © 1 15 27,726 0.11%
26  wtwjgc (Joe)         RIP 1 187 412,073 0.11%
27  Ben the Black Lab 0 2 3,362 0.00%
28  Gilly 0 8 10,436 0.00%
29  Hugh Jampton 0 2 2,853 0.00%
30  JoeH 0 25 38,905 0.00%30  JoeH 0 25 38,905 0.00%
31  John the R-T 0 56 123,853 0.00%
32  Max 0 1 1,294 0.00%
33  Michaelangelo 0 7 9,740 0.00%
34  Peter T 0 3 4,837 0.00%
35  Phian 0 4 12,668 0.00%
36  Splodge 0 10 18,312 0.00%
37  Stormin Mormon 0 1 2,430 0.00%
38  Troy's Human 0 9 13,764 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Frogman 9,298,098 5,984 297 23.33%
2  Bernadette1508 8,829,974 3,405 34 22.16%
3  Bri. 7,354,955 4,476 264 18.45%
4  Flying Nun 6,140,592 3,407 157 15.39%
5  Jackie 5,672,971 2,225 72 14.24%
6  Pam the goose 1,067,483 561 10 2.68%
7  wtwjgc (Joe)         RIP 412,073 187 1 1.03%
8  Barb 323,106 207 14 0.81%
9  MCC 241,475 169 8 0.61%

10  John the R-T 123,853 56 0 0.31%
11  Smokey 109,622 92 21 0.28%
12  JoeH 38,905 25 0 0.10%



13  Milton 29,570 14 1 0.07%
14  Wrinklie One © 27,726 15 1 0.07%
15  Anita 24,130 13 1 0.06%
16  Adam 19,147 11 9 0.05%
17  Splodge 18,312 10 0 0.05%
18  Gander 17,887 8 2 0.04%
19  Troy's Human 13,764 9 0 0.03%
20  Phian 12,668 4 0 0.03%
21  Rocky 12,019 10 2 0.03%
22  Gilly 10,436 8 0 0.03%
23  Michaelangelo 9,740 7 0 0.02%
24  Rabbit 6,717 4 1 0.02%
25  Pete C 5,950 4 1 0.01%
26  jackieriman@gmail.com 4,938 1 1 0.01%
27  Peter T 4,837 3 0 0.01%
28  Troy Galvin 4,345 1 1 0.01%
29  friendpunjab@gmail.com 4,062 1 1 0.01%
30  Roberto G. Herrera 3,801 1 1 0.01%
31  Ben the Black Lab 3,362 2 0 0.01%
32  Fizz 3,251 2 1 0.01%
33  Hugh Jampton 2,853 2 0 0.01%
34  Stormin Mormon 2,430 1 0 0.01%
35  Too_Many_Tools 1,926 2 2 0.00%
36  Robin T Cox 1,450 1 1 0.00%
37  Max 1,294 1 0 0.00%
38  Adam Cooper 1,208 1 1 0.00%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  23/01/2013 240 405,656 6 1.15%
2  15/06/2013 176 324,006 3 0.84%
3  22/01/2013 154 260,850 5 0.74%
4  18/02/2013 115 198,306 4 0.55%
5  01/10/2013 115 216,135 3 0.55%
6  16/07/2013 113 206,017 5 0.54%
7  18/01/2013 111 195,303 4 0.53%
8  09/08/2013 111 188,009 3 0.53%
9  17/10/2013 107 191,800 4 0.51%

10  31/07/2013 105 172,983 4 0.50%
11  24/01/2013 103 192,447 4 0.49%
12  14/07/2013 103 216,707 3 0.49%
13  11/04/2013 102 168,948 5 0.49%
14  08/10/2013 102 195,752 2 0.49%
15  16/01/2013 101 186,834 3 0.48%
16  26/08/2013 100 188,702 7 0.48%
17  21/10/2013 100 168,694 4 0.48%
18  18/03/2013 100 159,930 4 0.48%
19  05/10/2013 100 186,068 1 0.48%
20  22/10/2013 97 212,986 1 0.46%
21  12/10/2013 96 191,946 4 0.46%



22  31/05/2013 95 162,501 5 0.45%
23  08/01/2013 95 184,053 3 0.45%
24  26/01/2013 95 170,396 3 0.45%
25  22/05/2013 94 174,447 5 0.45%
26  01/04/2013 94 161,021 3 0.45%
27  12/07/2013 94 178,490 2 0.45%
28  21/08/2013 93 169,878 3 0.44%
29  14/08/2013 93 177,568 2 0.44%
30  27/07/2013 92 180,899 3 0.44%
31  17/08/2013 91 160,027 4 0.43%
32  07/05/2013 91 184,053 3 0.43%
33  10/08/2013 89 162,227 3 0.43%
34  09/10/2013 89 181,618 2 0.43%
35  09/04/2013 88 159,919 2 0.42%
36  14/11/2013 87 161,435 4 0.42%
37  01/08/2013 87 150,544 3 0.42%
38  08/03/2013 87 159,547 2 0.42%
39  18/11/2013 85 153,270 2 0.41%
40  31/12/2013 84 160,532 6 0.40%
41  21/01/2013 83 161,557 4 0.40%
42  13/04/2013 83 146,635 2 0.40%
43  13/06/2013 83 143,614 2 0.40%
44  01/11/2013 82 143,954 3 0.39%
45  13/12/2013 82 143,800 2 0.39%
46  14/01/2013 81 152,399 5 0.39%
47  23/05/2013 81 146,990 3 0.39%
48  17/07/2013 81 157,410 2 0.39%48  17/07/2013 81 157,410 2 0.39%
49  11/03/2013 80 146,837 4 0.38%
50  28/06/2013 79 124,076 5 0.38%
51  20/07/2013 78 138,325 2 0.37%
52  06/05/2013 78 132,749 1 0.37%
53  06/08/2013 77 139,551 3 0.37%
54  23/02/2013 77 137,068 3 0.37%
55  28/04/2013 77 143,165 2 0.37%
56  21/05/2013 77 152,459 1 0.37%
57  12/03/2013 76 147,831 4 0.36%
58  30/07/2013 76 142,521 2 0.36%
59  09/11/2013 76 142,112 2 0.36%
60  03/02/2013 76 138,118 2 0.36%
61  02/10/2013 76 158,264 1 0.36%
62  06/06/2013 75 126,331 3 0.36%
63  12/02/2013 75 139,044 2 0.36%
64  18/08/2013 75 142,638 1 0.36%
65  05/09/2013 74 150,909 6 0.35%
66  01/12/2013 74 131,304 3 0.35%
67  06/11/2013 74 132,426 2 0.35%
68  09/05/2013 73 133,164 4 0.35%
69  14/04/2013 73 130,529 4 0.35%
70  24/07/2013 73 127,785 3 0.35%
71  16/06/2013 73 137,394 2 0.35%



72  06/07/2013 72 148,930 5 0.34%
73  28/08/2013 72 150,173 3 0.34%
74  24/10/2013 72 136,520 2 0.34%
75  12/12/2013 72 136,480 2 0.34%
76  25/12/2013 71 123,203 5 0.34%
77  27/08/2013 71 135,252 3 0.34%
78  22/02/2013 71 130,648 2 0.34%
79  28/10/2013 71 149,677 1 0.34%
80  05/08/2013 71 149,225 1 0.34%
81  25/05/2013 71 137,825 1 0.34%
82  04/04/2013 70 133,300 1 0.33%
83  05/01/2013 70 131,310 1 0.33%
84  07/01/2013 69 133,895 3 0.33%
85  09/07/2013 69 129,812 3 0.33%
86  21/02/2013 69 128,220 3 0.33%
87  26/02/2013 69 127,158 3 0.33%
88  13/07/2013 69 154,315 2 0.33%
89  05/02/2013 69 137,845 1 0.33%
90  08/04/2013 69 131,640 1 0.33%
91  12/06/2013 68 132,819 6 0.32%
92  01/07/2013 68 112,797 3 0.32%
93  29/10/2013 68 147,099 1 0.32%
94  14/06/2013 68 139,686 1 0.32%
95  15/04/2013 67 134,385 5 0.32%
96  30/08/2013 67 111,991 4 0.32%
97  19/01/2013 67 131,441 1 0.32%
98  11/07/2013 66 121,274 6 0.32%98  11/07/2013 66 121,274 6 0.32%
99  11/06/2013 66 128,059 4 0.32%

100  14/03/2013 66 121,652 3 0.32%
101  10/10/2013 65 138,056 4 0.31%
102  13/11/2013 65 126,871 4 0.31%
103  20/10/2013 65 121,353 4 0.31%
104  15/08/2013 65 117,807 4 0.31%
105  06/09/2013 65 124,107 3 0.31%
106  03/01/2013 65 126,468 2 0.31%
107  08/12/2013 65 126,069 2 0.31%
108  26/12/2013 65 125,967 2 0.31%
109  22/08/2013 65 121,756 2 0.31%
110  10/04/2013 65 135,872 1 0.31%
111  07/07/2013 64 121,236 8 0.31%
112  06/04/2013 64 118,634 2 0.31%
113  11/08/2013 64 108,155 2 0.31%
114  07/08/2013 64 123,711 1 0.31%
115  19/07/2013 64 122,293 1 0.31%
116  17/01/2013 63 116,601 6 0.30%
117  12/05/2013 63 106,744 6 0.30%
118  07/02/2013 63 123,107 5 0.30%
119  23/12/2013 63 130,600 4 0.30%
120  04/10/2013 63 125,218 2 0.30%
121  09/06/2013 63 123,217 1 0.30%



122  27/03/2013 62 103,984 6 0.30%
123  16/05/2013 62 115,366 4 0.30%
124  24/02/2013 62 119,982 3 0.30%
125  28/07/2013 62 122,093 2 0.30%
126  31/08/2013 62 120,823 2 0.30%
127  07/04/2013 62 111,127 2 0.30%
128  03/03/2013 62 104,687 2 0.30%
129  25/08/2013 61 122,684 3 0.29%
130  26/05/2013 61 120,958 3 0.29%
131  05/12/2013 61 127,332 2 0.29%
132  19/10/2013 61 123,213 2 0.29%
133  18/04/2013 61 112,380 2 0.29%
134  17/02/2013 61 107,900 2 0.29%
135  03/10/2013 61 136,043 1 0.29%
136  01/09/2013 60 128,846 5 0.29%
137  04/06/2013 60 102,534 5 0.29%
138  30/10/2013 60 134,230 3 0.29%
139  25/06/2013 60 105,806 3 0.29%
140  10/02/2013 60 123,209 2 0.29%
141  13/01/2013 60 117,914 2 0.29%
142  25/01/2013 60 116,094 2 0.29%
143  10/05/2013 60 113,167 1 0.29%
144  21/07/2013 59 107,824 5 0.28%
145  02/01/2013 59 121,357 3 0.28%
146  28/01/2013 59 111,614 2 0.28%
147  17/04/2013 59 108,015 2 0.28%
148  03/09/2013 59 112,460 1 0.28%148  03/09/2013 59 112,460 1 0.28%
149  22/09/2013 58 109,226 4 0.28%
150  17/03/2013 58 101,808 4 0.28%
151  29/01/2013 58 114,054 3 0.28%
152  07/06/2013 58 105,484 3 0.28%
153  26/07/2013 58 115,829 2 0.28%
154  05/11/2013 58 110,328 2 0.28%
155  30/06/2013 58 106,086 2 0.28%
156  19/02/2013 58 102,955 2 0.28%
157  23/10/2013 58 119,114 1 0.28%
158  18/10/2013 58 117,885 1 0.28%
159  31/01/2013 58 115,381 1 0.28%
160  19/03/2013 58 113,671 1 0.28%
161  25/03/2013 57 104,270 4 0.27%
162  14/10/2013 57 115,299 2 0.27%
163  13/10/2013 57 115,515 1 0.27%
164  30/01/2013 57 108,512 1 0.27%
165  22/03/2013 56 104,598 4 0.27%
166  01/05/2013 56 104,028 4 0.27%
167  01/02/2013 56 105,389 3 0.27%
168  16/08/2013 56 120,345 1 0.27%
169  27/04/2013 56 114,890 1 0.27%
170  06/02/2013 56 111,110 1 0.27%
171  07/03/2013 55 96,213 2 0.26%



172  06/01/2013 55 114,572 1 0.26%
173  16/03/2013 55 98,537 1 0.26%
174  23/03/2013 54 104,059 3 0.26%
175  11/09/2013 54 101,185 3 0.26%
176  10/07/2013 54 105,717 2 0.26%
177  29/06/2013 54 111,890 1 0.26%
178  16/02/2013 54 104,938 1 0.26%
179  12/01/2013 53 106,696 5 0.25%
180  29/05/2013 53 103,667 3 0.25%
181  08/06/2013 53 108,692 2 0.25%
182  15/02/2013 53 106,821 2 0.25%
183  16/12/2013 53 94,778 2 0.25%
184  04/02/2013 53 109,204 1 0.25%
185  22/06/2013 53 92,983 1 0.25%
186  27/06/2013 52 107,501 5 0.25%
187  07/09/2013 52 94,123 5 0.25%
188  16/10/2013 52 107,332 2 0.25%
189  13/02/2013 52 102,735 2 0.25%
190  25/07/2013 52 97,152 2 0.25%
191  19/06/2013 52 95,883 2 0.25%
192  14/05/2013 52 104,165 1 0.25%
193  20/01/2013 51 90,721 4 0.24%
194  18/09/2013 51 107,617 3 0.24%
195  27/09/2013 51 105,281 3 0.24%
196  06/10/2013 51 110,496 2 0.24%
197  15/09/2013 51 107,809 2 0.24%
198  24/11/2013 51 97,240 2 0.24%198  24/11/2013 51 97,240 2 0.24%
199  19/09/2013 51 96,176 2 0.24%
200  24/05/2013 51 86,763 2 0.24%
201  26/06/2013 51 104,179 1 0.24%
202  27/12/2013 51 102,893 1 0.24%
203  27/05/2013 51 94,363 1 0.24%
204  10/09/2013 50 95,020 5 0.24%
205  16/04/2013 50 99,508 4 0.24%
206  04/01/2013 50 94,581 3 0.24%
207  08/08/2013 50 94,119 3 0.24%
208  24/06/2013 50 86,416 3 0.24%
209  20/12/2013 50 96,669 2 0.24%
210  25/04/2013 50 91,154 2 0.24%
211  13/05/2013 50 96,795 1 0.24%
212  23/09/2013 49 96,264 3 0.23%
213  20/11/2013 49 100,053 2 0.23%
214  10/12/2013 49 99,575 2 0.23%
215  02/09/2013 49 99,195 2 0.23%
216  09/02/2013 49 91,095 2 0.23%
217  04/09/2013 49 113,594 1 0.23%
218  10/11/2013 49 89,259 1 0.23%
219  10/06/2013 48 91,324 5 0.23%
220  01/06/2013 48 77,779 5 0.23%
221  24/04/2013 48 91,725 4 0.23%



222  05/03/2013 48 89,746 3 0.23%
223  12/04/2013 48 82,482 3 0.23%
224  17/05/2013 48 95,385 2 0.23%
225  21/03/2013 48 90,146 2 0.23%
226  03/06/2013 48 79,426 2 0.23%
227  11/12/2013 48 94,543 1 0.23%
228  25/11/2013 48 89,995 1 0.23%
229  26/10/2013 47 92,904 3 0.22%
230  24/12/2013 47 86,702 3 0.22%
231  02/04/2013 47 83,366 3 0.22%
232  26/04/2013 47 89,480 2 0.22%
233  10/01/2013 47 81,125 2 0.22%
234  08/11/2013 46 84,841 5 0.22%
235  09/09/2013 46 89,959 3 0.22%
236  12/08/2013 46 86,595 2 0.22%
237  27/02/2013 46 91,911 1 0.22%
238  10/03/2013 46 89,483 1 0.22%
239  31/10/2013 45 97,446 5 0.22%
240  14/09/2013 45 91,226 4 0.22%
241  15/07/2013 45 89,739 3 0.22%
242  20/02/2013 45 90,087 2 0.22%
243  01/03/2013 45 86,803 2 0.22%
244  08/07/2013 45 85,038 2 0.22%
245  02/07/2013 45 81,012 2 0.22%
246  29/09/2013 45 92,866 1 0.22%
247  19/05/2013 45 91,620 1 0.22%
248  02/08/2013 45 86,310 1 0.22%248  02/08/2013 45 86,310 1 0.22%
249  15/12/2013 44 73,095 4 0.21%
250  17/11/2013 44 68,379 4 0.21%
251  02/02/2013 44 85,546 3 0.21%
252  15/01/2013 44 84,991 3 0.21%
253  01/01/2013 44 79,741 3 0.21%
254  29/08/2013 44 87,668 2 0.21%
255  11/05/2013 44 81,125 2 0.21%
256  03/05/2013 44 93,032 1 0.21%
257  29/04/2013 44 86,558 1 0.21%
258  26/09/2013 44 86,090 1 0.21%
259  05/04/2013 43 69,628 5 0.21%
260  03/07/2013 43 75,353 4 0.21%
261  25/02/2013 43 83,088 3 0.21%
262  09/01/2013 43 82,564 3 0.21%
263  19/11/2013 43 79,230 3 0.21%
264  12/11/2013 43 84,284 2 0.21%
265  27/10/2013 43 80,190 2 0.21%
266  30/04/2013 43 90,957 1 0.21%
267  22/07/2013 42 93,232 4 0.20%
268  27/01/2013 42 75,874 4 0.20%
269  30/05/2013 42 86,981 3 0.20%
270  29/07/2013 42 89,997 2 0.20%
271  16/09/2013 42 88,289 2 0.20%



272  04/12/2013 41 76,777 3 0.20%
273  17/09/2013 41 88,490 2 0.20%
274  02/05/2013 41 84,035 2 0.20%
275  13/08/2013 41 77,718 2 0.20%
276  20/04/2013 41 62,059 2 0.20%
277  07/10/2013 41 94,087 1 0.20%
278  09/12/2013 41 83,782 1 0.20%
279  11/02/2013 41 76,859 1 0.20%
280  28/03/2013 40 78,314 4 0.19%
281  13/09/2013 40 89,382 2 0.19%
282  11/10/2013 40 86,541 2 0.19%
283  16/11/2013 39 74,460 4 0.19%
284  08/02/2013 39 72,965 3 0.19%
285  28/09/2013 39 83,742 2 0.19%
286  19/08/2013 39 78,819 2 0.19%
287  19/12/2013 39 74,831 2 0.19%
288  31/03/2013 39 69,565 2 0.19%
289  20/05/2013 39 91,666 1 0.19%
290  24/08/2013 39 88,829 1 0.19%
291  15/03/2013 39 73,479 1 0.19%
292  08/05/2013 39 72,747 1 0.19%
293  14/12/2013 39 71,840 1 0.19%
294  11/11/2013 38 78,438 4 0.18%
295  03/11/2013 38 92,123 3 0.18%
296  03/04/2013 38 68,346 3 0.18%
297  08/09/2013 38 63,141 3 0.18%
298  11/01/2013 38 77,992 2 0.18%298  11/01/2013 38 77,992 2 0.18%
299  18/05/2013 38 88,739 1 0.18%
300  30/12/2013 38 75,041 1 0.18%
301  21/12/2013 38 70,600 1 0.18%
302  20/06/2013 37 80,445 3 0.18%
303  17/12/2013 37 70,458 2 0.18%
304  02/12/2013 37 67,371 2 0.18%
305  03/12/2013 37 65,515 2 0.18%
306  15/10/2013 37 80,237 1 0.18%
307  04/11/2013 37 76,806 1 0.18%
308  17/06/2013 37 74,314 1 0.18%
309  23/11/2013 37 73,708 1 0.18%
310  18/12/2013 37 73,511 1 0.18%
311  04/07/2013 36 68,889 3 0.17%
312  06/03/2013 36 67,393 3 0.17%
313  18/07/2013 36 70,368 2 0.17%
314  30/11/2013 36 75,707 1 0.17%
315  24/09/2013 36 69,541 1 0.17%
316  04/08/2013 36 69,137 1 0.17%
317  02/03/2013 36 68,797 1 0.17%
318  20/09/2013 35 66,187 3 0.17%
319  05/05/2013 35 73,787 2 0.17%
320  23/06/2013 35 73,641 2 0.17%
321  22/12/2013 35 64,710 2 0.17%



322  13/03/2013 35 59,807 2 0.17%
323  22/11/2013 35 63,180 1 0.17%
324  09/03/2013 35 62,975 1 0.17%
325  18/06/2013 34 66,811 3 0.16%
326  05/07/2013 34 64,070 2 0.16%
327  12/09/2013 34 77,049 1 0.16%
328  29/03/2013 34 65,880 1 0.16%
329  25/09/2013 33 71,254 2 0.16%
330  25/10/2013 33 70,565 2 0.16%
331  03/08/2013 33 60,420 2 0.16%
332  28/02/2013 33 59,494 2 0.16%
333  23/08/2013 33 72,094 1 0.16%
334  06/12/2013 33 71,536 1 0.16%
335  24/03/2013 33 64,850 1 0.16%
336  14/02/2013 33 64,494 1 0.16%
337  15/11/2013 32 74,957 4 0.15%
338  23/04/2013 32 66,001 2 0.15%
339  21/11/2013 32 61,386 2 0.15%
340  15/05/2013 32 71,026 1 0.15%
341  20/03/2013 32 65,958 1 0.15%
342  30/09/2013 32 65,247 1 0.15%
343  27/11/2013 32 59,303 1 0.15%
344  26/11/2013 32 58,409 1 0.15%
345  07/12/2013 31 61,830 2 0.15%
346  04/05/2013 31 56,842 2 0.15%
347  26/03/2013 31 55,943 2 0.15%
348  30/03/2013 31 50,322 2 0.15%348  30/03/2013 31 50,322 2 0.15%
349  21/06/2013 30 55,891 4 0.14%
350  23/07/2013 30 68,334 2 0.14%
351  04/03/2013 29 56,224 3 0.14%
352  02/06/2013 29 44,696 2 0.14%
353  22/04/2013 29 65,590 1 0.14%
354  28/12/2013 29 58,987 1 0.14%
355  19/04/2013 28 50,572 3 0.13%
356  29/11/2013 28 51,181 2 0.13%
357  21/04/2013 27 55,980 1 0.13%
358  02/11/2013 27 53,578 1 0.13%
359  07/11/2013 27 52,288 1 0.13%
360  20/08/2013 26 48,021 2 0.12%
361  29/12/2013 25 49,935 3 0.12%
362  28/05/2013 23 48,323 2 0.11%
363  05/06/2013 23 41,322 2 0.11%
364  21/09/2013 21 41,153 2 0.10%
365  28/11/2013 21 39,234 1 0.10%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Friday 14th June 2013. 152 277,159 1 0.73%
2  GMT Tuesday 1st October 2013 138 287,545 1 0.66%
3  GMT Wednesday 21st August 2013 123 230,159 1 0.59%



4  GMT Tuesday 22nd January 2013 121 224,510 1 0.58%
5  GMT Tuesday 21st May 119 224,131 1 0.57%
6  GMT Friday 9th August 2013 108 191,992 1 0.52%
7  GMT Friday 26th April 2013 103 210,210 1 0.49%
8  GMT Wednesday 9th October 2013 102 209,106 1 0.49%
9  GMT Wednesday 11th Decembe ... 102 192,893 1 0.49%

10  GMT Sunday 17th February 2013 100 179,451 1 0.48%
11  GMT Monday 28th October 2013 97 202,664 1 0.46%
12  GMT Sunday 5th May 2013 92 177,562 1 0.44%
13  GMT Monday 5th August 2013 92 162,428 1 0.44%
14  GMT Wednesday 31st July 2013 89 152,671 1 0.43%
15  GMT Saturday 13th April 2013 88 162,346 1 0.42%
16  GMT Monday 21st October 2013 84 175,247 1 0.40%
17  GMT Tuesday 9th April 2013 83 154,367 1 0.40%
18  GMT.Saturday 8th June 82 167,009 1 0.39%
19  GMT Saturday 27th July 2013 80 160,883 1 0.38%
20  GMT Sunday 4th August 77 160,356 1 0.37%
21  GMT Tuesday 5th February 2013 77 147,975 1 0.37%
22  GMT Easter Monday 1st Apri ... 77 137,330 1 0.37%
23  GMT Saturday 5th October 2013 76 152,467 1 0.36%
24  GMT Friday 11th October 2013 76 146,823 1 0.36%
25  GMT Friday 19th July 2013 76 142,694 1 0.36%
26  GMT Monday 2nd October 2013 75 160,101 1 0.36%
27  Ping Froggie - Google Earth 73 156,198 1 0.35%
28  GMT Saturday 15th June 2013 73 143,077 1 0.35%
29  Jackie. 73 135,491 1 0.35%
30  GMT Friday 15th February 2012 72 150,233 1 0.34%30  GMT Friday 15th February 2012 72 150,233 1 0.34%
31  GMT Wednesday 17th July 2013 72 139,161 1 0.34%
32  GMT Saturday 25th May 2013 71 145,473 1 0.34%
33  GMT Thursday 1st August 2013 71 129,431 1 0.34%
34  GMT Saturday 16th March 2013 69 121,109 1 0.33%
35  GMT Saturday 10th August 2013 69 116,472 1 0.33%
36  GMT Thursday 13th June 2013 68 139,823 1 0.32%
37  GMT Tuesday 16th July 2013 68 133,326 1 0.32%
38  GMT Tuesday 30th July 2013 68 124,581 1 0.32%
39  GMT Monday 11th March 2013 67 129,024 1 0.32%
40  GMT Wednesday 14th August 2013 67 121,074 1 0.32%
41  GMT Sunday 13th January 2013 66 134,399 1 0.32%
42  GMT Saturday 19th October 2013 65 111,457 1 0.31%
43  GMT Tuesday 7th May 2013 64 133,755 1 0.31%
44  Hip Hip 64 106,100 1 0.31%
45  Huh! 'ere we go again!  :( 62 139,139 1 0.30%
46  GMT Tuesday 3rd September 2013 62 123,018 1 0.30%
47  GMT Thursday 24th October 2013 62 122,051 1 0.30%
48  GMT Saturday 6th April 2013 62 113,313 1 0.30%
49  GMT Thursday 17th October 2013 61 127,890 1 0.29%
50  GMT Wednesday 10th April 2013 61 118,516 1 0.29%
51  Phone call from BT as promised 61 118,223 1 0.29%
52  GMT Wednesday 4th Septembe ... 60 139,748 1 0.29%
53  GMT Friday 26th July 2013 60 121,243 1 0.29%



54  GMT Wednesday 16th October ... 60 118,794 1 0.29%
55  GMT Sunday 18th August 2013 60 117,180 1 0.29%
56  All is well 60 100,059 1 0.29%
57  GMT Sunday 21st July 2013 59 111,404 1 0.28%
58  GMT Sunday 11th August 2013 59 98,022 1 0.28%
59  GMT Wednesday 12th June 2013 58 115,364 1 0.28%
60  GMT Sunday 8th December 2013 58 111,818 1 0.28%
61  GMT Saturday 23rd February ... 57 101,101 1 0.27%
62  GMT Wednesday 13th Novembe ... 56 119,729 1 0.27%
63  GMT Monday 28th January 2013 56 117,693 1 0.27%
64  GMT Sunday 10th February 2013 56 115,064 1 0.27%
65  GMT Thursday 2nd May 2013 56 114,330 1 0.27%
66  GMT Saturday 23rd March 2013 56 111,002 1 0.27%
67  GMT Saturday 12th October 2013 55 114,512 1 0.26%
68  GMT Sayurday 19th January 2013 55 110,660 1 0.26%
69  GMT Monday 11th February 2013 55 103,431 1 0.26%
70  GMT Sunday 1st Decenmer 2013 55 103,391 1 0.26%
71  GMT Thursday 6th June 2013 55 95,647 1 0.26%
72  A sneak preview........ 55 94,693 1 0.26%
73  GMT Tuesday 29th January 2013 54 101,946 1 0.26%
74  GMT Friday 1st March 2013 54 101,771 1 0.26%
75  GMT Thursday 11th April 2013 54 93,743 1 0.26%
76  GMT Boxing day Thursday 26 ... 53 105,911 1 0.25%
77  GMT. Tuesday 14th. May 2013. 53 105,630 1 0.25%
78  GMT Monday 17th June 2013 53 101,387 1 0.25%
79  GMT Monday 14th January 2013 53 101,255 1 0.25%
80  GMT Friday 31st May 2013 53 91,242 1 0.25%80  GMT Friday 31st May 2013 53 91,242 1 0.25%
81  GMT Tuesday 27th August 2013 52 115,255 1 0.25%
82  GMT Thursday 27th June 2013 52 107,699 1 0.25%
83  GMT Sunday 20th October 2013 52 103,656 1 0.25%
84  GMT Friday 4th October 2013 52 102,955 1 0.25%
85  GMT Wednesday 30th January ... 52 102,929 1 0.25%
86  GMT Friday 20th December 2013 52 98,825 1 0.25%
87  GMT Monday 18th March 2013 52 97,670 1 0.25%
88  GMT Thursday 4th April 2013 52 94,669 1 0.25%
89  GMT Thursday 21st February ... 51 102,043 1 0.24%
90  GMT Saturday 20th July 2013 51 90,465 1 0.24%
91  A Sad day for mackerel 51 83,730 1 0.24%
92  GMT Sunday 19th May 2013 50 107,557 1 0.24%
93  GMT Tuesday 26th February 2013 50 99,591 1 0.24%
94  GMT Thursday 9th May 2013 50 98,857 1 0.24%
95  GMT Sunday 6th January 2013 50 91,018 1 0.24%
96  GMT Monday 15th April 2013 49 108,812 1 0.23%
97  GMT Monday 14th October 2013 49 101,885 1 0.23%
98  GMT Wednesday 15th May 2013 49 101,364 1 0.23%
99  GMT Tuesday 12th February 2013 49 97,011 1 0.23%

100  GMT Wednesday 23rd October ... 49 94,912 1 0.23%
101  GMT Thursday 14th March 2013 49 91,660 1 0.23%
102  Plusnet report 49 84,681 1 0.23%
103  GMT Monday 20th May 2013 48 105,550 1 0.23%



104  GMT Tuesday 15th October 2013 48 103,967 1 0.23%
105  GMT Saturday 29th June 2013 48 100,623 1 0.23%
106  GMT Tuesday 31st December 2013 48 95,649 1 0.23%
107  GMT Saturday 9th February 2013 48 92,483 1 0.23%
108  GMT Sunday 10th November 2013 48 88,328 1 0.23%
109  GMT Sunday 30th June 2013 48 88,277 1 0.23%
110  GMT Thursday 5th December 2013 47 111,009 1 0.22%
111  GMT Wednesday 10th July 2013 47 95,562 1 0.22%
112  GMT Monday 11th November 2013 47 94,943 1 0.22%
113  GMT Monday 4th November 2013 47 94,156 1 0.22%
114  GMT Sunday 25th August 2013 47 90,154 1 0.22%
115  GMT Tuesday 9th July 2013 47 89,749 1 0.22%
116  GMT Tuesday 8th October 2013 46 101,245 1 0.22%
117  GMT Sunday 6th October 2013 46 95,943 1 0.22%
118  GMT Monday 4th February 2013 46 94,358 1 0.22%
119  GMT Monday 25th November 2013 46 91,794 1 0.22%
120  GMT Thursday 10th January 2013 46 87,348 1 0.22%
121  GMT Thursday 17th January 2013 46 86,360 1 0.22%
122  GMT Saturday 26th January 2013 46 83,280 1 0.22%
123  GMT Wednesday 17th April 2013 46 79,531 1 0.22%
124  GMT Tuesday 29th October 2013 45 115,803 1 0.22%
125  GMT Monday 21st January 2013 45 98,772 1 0.22%
126  A real bargain! 45 88,467 1 0.22%
127  GMT Tuesday 19th March 2013 45 88,165 1 0.22%
128  GMT Bank holiday Monday 27 ... 45 82,389 1 0.22%
129  GMT Monday 23rd December 2013 44 101,333 1 0.21%
130  GMT Thursday 24th January 44 91,174 1 0.21%130  GMT Thursday 24th January 44 91,174 1 0.21%
131  GMT Friday 25th January 2013 44 89,994 1 0.21%
132  GMT Wednesday 6th November ... 44 87,965 1 0.21%
133  GMT Friday 10th May 2013 44 82,757 1 0.21%
134  GMT Wednesday 8th May 2013 44 77,435 1 0.21%
135  GMT Tuesday 22nd October 2013 43 96,133 1 0.21%
136  GMT Monday 8th July 2013 43 88,932 1 0.21%
137  GMT Wednesday 16th January ... 43 85,780 1 0.21%
138  GMT Friday 1st November 2013 43 83,933 1 0.21%
139  GMT Thursday 18th April 2013 43 83,609 1 0.21%
140  GMT Thursday 29th August 2013 43 83,288 1 0.21%
141  GMT Tuesday 5th March 2013 43 83,173 1 0.21%
142  GMT Saturday 27th April 2013 43 79,566 1 0.21%
143  GMT Thursday 12th December ... 43 78,423 1 0.21%
144  GMT Thursday 7th March 2013 43 77,728 1 0.21%
145  GMT Monday 1st July 2013 43 76,191 1 0.21%
146  GMT Saturday 14th Decenmer ... 43 73,373 1 0.21%
147  GMT Sunday 1st September 2013 42 97,521 1 0.20%
148  GMT Tuesday 12th March 2013 42 90,007 1 0.20%
149  GMT Monday 7th January 2013 42 89,598 1 0.20%
150  GMT Monday 29th July 2013 42 89,563 1 0.20%
151  GMT Friday 18th October 2013 42 87,946 1 0.20%
152  GMT Thursday 31st January 2013 42 87,371 1 0.20%
153  GMT Sunday 24th November 2013 42 75,665 1 0.20%



154  Out 42 72,509 1 0.20%
155  Ping Froggie 42 71,319 1 0.20%
156  GMT Sunday 3rd November 2013 41 99,676 1 0.20%
157  GMT Wednesday 22nd May 2013 41 83,385 1 0.20%
158  Today's update 16th Jan 2013 41 82,333 1 0.20%
159  GMT Tuesday 10th September ... 41 81,920 1 0.20%
160  GMT Wednesday 3rd April 2013 41 80,737 1 0.20%
161  GMT Monday 25th March 2013 41 79,883 1 0.20%
162  GMT Saturday 17th August 2013 41 79,557 1 0.20%
163  GMT Monday 18th November 2013 41 79,546 1 0.20%
164  GMT Tuesday 5th November 2013 41 76,661 1 0.20%
165  GMT Wednesday 3rd.July 2013 41 76,314 1 0.20%
166  GMT Monday 9th December 2013 40 88,970 1 0.19%
167  GMT Wednesday 26th June 2013 40 86,214 1 0.19%
168  GMT Friday 12th July 2013 40 85,652 1 0.19%
169  GMT Monday 30th December 2013 40 84,576 1 0.19%
170  GMT Friday 17th May 2013 40 83,816 1 0.19%
171  GMT Sunday 7th July 2013 40 80,945 1 0.19%
172  GMT Wednesday 24th July 2013 40 78,772 1 0.19%
173  GMT Tuesday 10th December 2013 40 77,814 1 0.19%
174  GMT Tuesday 8th January 2013 40 75,999 1 0.19%
175  GMT Tuesday 26th March 2013 40 73,880 1 0.19%
176  GMT Thursday 26th Septembe ... 39 87,267 1 0.19%
177  GMT Saturday 23rd November ... 39 82,644 1 0.19%
178  GMT Saturday 7th December 2013 39 80,515 1 0.19%
179  GMT Wednesday 24th April 2013 39 76,662 1 0.19%
180  GMT Sunday 20th January 2013 39 75,188 1 0.19%180  GMT Sunday 20th January 2013 39 75,188 1 0.19%
181  GMT.Sunday 17th November 2013 39 74,402 1 0.19%
182  GMT Friday 29th November 2013 39 69,550 1 0.19%
183  January stats 39 69,286 1 0.19%
184  BT Update 21st Jan 2013 39 62,909 1 0.19%
185  GMT Saturday 29th December ... 39 94,337 0 0.19%
186  GMT Friday 13th September 2013 38 82,787 1 0.18%
187  GMT Saturday 28th Septembe ... 38 80,762 1 0.18%
188  GMT, Thursday 16th May 2013 38 79,113 1 0.18%
189  GMT Tuesday 30th April 2013 38 77,686 1 0.18%
190  GMT Sunday 27th October 2013 38 76,778 1 0.18%
191  GMT Monday 29th April 2013 38 75,773 1 0.18%
192  GMT Wednesday 20th Februar ... 38 74,913 1 0.18%
193  GMT Monday 8th April 2013 38 73,593 1 0.18%
194  GMT Tuesday 2nd July 2013 38 73,109 1 0.18%
195  GMT Friday 18th January 2013 38 72,626 1 0.18%
196  GMT Sunday 22nd December 2013 38 71,674 1 0.18%
197  GMT Thursday 25th April 2013 38 70,919 1 0.18%
198  Solved!! 38 68,602 1 0.18%
199  GMT Saturday 19th October 2013 37 85,105 1 0.18%
200  GMT Friday 6th September 2013 37 79,636 1 0.18%
201  GMT Saturday 9th November 2013 37 78,200 1 0.18%
202  GMT Thursday 3rd October 2013 37 76,318 1 0.18%
203  GMT Sunday 16th June 2013 37 73,008 1 0.18%



204  GMT Thursday 19th December ... 37 72,816 1 0.18%
205  GMT Friday 8th March 2013 37 71,785 1 0.18%
206  GMT Friday 15th March 2013 37 71,308 1 0.18%
207  GMT Tuesday 19th November 2013 37 70,346 1 0.18%
208  GMT Saturday 9th March 2013 37 65,394 1 0.18%
209  GMT Monday 3rd June 2013 37 62,894 1 0.18%
210  That's it! 37 62,247 1 0.18%
211  GMT Monday 22nd July 2013 36 88,239 1 0.17%
212  GMT Monday 7th October 2013 36 84,310 1 0.17%
213  GMT Sunday 13th October 2013 36 77,505 1 0.17%
214  GMT Wednesday 7th August 2013 36 75,331 1 0.17%
215  GMT.Thursday 11th July 2013 36 73,176 1 0.17%
216  GMT Wednesday 19th June 2013 36 72,847 1 0.17%
217  GMT New Year's Day 2013 36 70,839 1 0.17%
218  GMT Thursday 25th July 2013 36 70,545 1 0.17%
219  GMT BH Monday 26th August 2013 36 70,477 1 0.17%
220  GMT Thursday 23rd May 2013 36 70,036 1 0.17%
221  GMT Saturday 26th October 2013 36 69,488 1 0.17%
222  GMT Christmas Day 2013 36 69,316 1 0.17%
223  GMT Tuesday 13th August 2013 36 67,843 1 0.17%
224  GMT Wednesday 30th October ... 36 66,235 1 0.17%
225  GMT Sunday 17th March 2013 36 64,723 1 0.17%
226  GMT Sunday 14th April 2013 36 62,581 1 0.17%
227  GMT Monday 2nd September 2013 35 77,830 1 0.17%
228  GMT Tuesday 11th June 2013 35 76,727 1 0.17%
229  GMT Thursday 12th Septembe ... 35 75,840 1 0.17%
230  GMT Sunday 14th July 2013 35 74,975 1 0.17%230  GMT Sunday 14th July 2013 35 74,975 1 0.17%
231  GMT Tuesday 28th May 2013 35 74,763 1 0.17%
232  GMT Friday 27th September 2013 35 72,090 1 0.17%
233  GMT Thursday 19th Septembe ... 35 71,644 1 0.17%
234  GMT Thursday 21st March 2013 35 71,199 1 0.17%
235  GMT Wednesday 6th February ... 35 68,640 1 0.17%
236  GMT Saturday 2nd March 2013 35 67,697 1 0.17%
237  GMT Wednesday 20th Novembe ... 35 65,043 1 0.17%
238  GMT Saturday 16th February ... 35 63,378 1 0.17%
239  GMT Friday 28th June 2013. 35 55,820 1 0.17%
240  Short announcement 35 55,175 1 0.17%
241  Blue YZ latest 12/09/2013 34 73,618 1 0.16%
242  GMT Thursday 7th February 2013 34 71,001 1 0.16%
243  GMT Monday 25th February 2013 34 70,889 1 0.16%
244  GMT Monday 13th May 2013 34 69,931 1 0.16%
245  GMT Wednesday 18th Decembe ... 34 69,377 1 0.16%
246  GMT Wednesday 13th Februar ... 34 67,908 1 0.16%
247  GMT Monday 10th June 2013 34 67,385 1 0.16%
248  GMT Bank holiday Sunday 26 ... 34 66,051 1 0.16%
249  GMT Friday 22nd November 2013 34 63,850 1 0.16%
250  GMT Bank Holiday Monday 6t ... 34 61,463 1 0.16%
251  What's a contract? 34 57,349 1 0.16%
252  GMT Saturday 24th August 2013 33 73,895 1 0.16%
253  GMT Thursday 30th May 2013 33 72,252 1 0.16%



254  GMT Wednesday 27th Februar ... 33 69,727 1 0.16%
255  GMT Friday 27th December 2013 33 68,894 1 0.16%
256  GMT Wednesday 20th March 2013 33 67,541 1 0.16%
257  GMT Thursday 18th July 2013 33 67,533 1 0.16%
258  GMT Friday 16th August 2013 33 67,136 1 0.16%
259  GMT Friday 2nd August 2013 33 66,014 1 0.16%
260  GMT Tuesday 3rd December 2013 33 64,079 1 0.16%
261  GMT Saturday 12th January 2013 33 64,039 1 0.16%
262  GMT Sunday 3rd February 2013 33 62,077 1 0.16%
263  Age UK and older people 33 53,887 1 0.16%
264  Downside up, 33 50,465 1 0.16%
265  Is S&R needed? 33 70,088 0 0.16%
266  GMT Friday 11th January 2013 32 74,064 1 0.15%
267  GMT Thursday 14th November ... 32 65,466 1 0.15%
268  GMT Monday 30th September 2013 32 65,069 1 0.15%
269  GMT Thursday 8th August 2013 32 63,589 1 0.15%
270  GMT. 9th June 2013 32 61,353 1 0.15%
271  GMT Wednesday 4th December ... 32 60,328 1 0.15%
272  GMT Wednesday 23rd January ... 32 56,442 1 0.15%
273  ZA update?QWuotefix conflict! 32 56,271 1 0.15%
274  Aegrotat 32 54,814 1 0.15%
275  GMT Thursday 31st October 2013 31 71,525 1 0.15%
276  GMT Monday 22nd April 2013 31 68,106 1 0.15%
277  GMT Wedhesday 2nd January 2013 31 63,800 1 0.15%
278  GMT Thursday 10th October 2013 31 60,963 1 0.15%
279  GMT Tuesday 4th June 2013 31 59,491 1 0.15%
280  GMT Monday 2nd December 2013 31 58,713 1 0.15%280  GMT Monday 2nd December 2013 31 58,713 1 0.15%
281  Another disconnection in t ... 31 56,788 1 0.15%
282  GMT Wednesday 13th March 2013 31 56,022 1 0.15%
283  GMT Tuesday 2nd April 2013 31 55,191 1 0.15%
284  Fantasy Formula 1 31 52,905 1 0.15%
285  A LOA . 31 50,858 1 0.15%
286  GMT Thursday 20th June 2013 30 69,101 1 0.14%
287  GMT Wednesday 28th August 2013 30 66,739 1 0.14%
288  GMT Tuesday 16th April 2013 30 66,221 1 0.14%
289  GMT Sunday 23rd June 2013 30 66,013 1 0.14%
290  GMT Friday 6th December 2013 30 65,202 1 0.14%
291  GMT Saturday 31st August 2013 30 64,407 1 0.14%
292  GMT Monday 23rd September 2013 30 63,911 1 0.14%
293  GMT Saturday 21st Septembe ... 30 61,552 1 0.14%
294  GMT Sunday 12th May 2013 30 60,628 1 0.14%
295  Bangs, flashes, crackles a ... 30 47,363 1 0.14%
296  Stats: advance notice 30 45,590 1 0.14%
297  GMT Friday 25th October 2013 29 64,369 1 0.14%
298  GMT Friday 5th July 2013 29 63,758 1 0.14%
299  GMT Monday 12th August 2013 29 63,306 1 0.14%
300  GMT Tuesday 6th August 2013 29 60,089 1 0.14%
301  GMT Friday 3rd May 2013 29 60,081 1 0.14%
302  GMT Saturday 28th December ... 29 59,745 1 0.14%
303  GMT Monday 19th August 2013 29 59,269 1 0.14%



304  GMT, Tuesday 24th December ... 29 57,736 1 0.14%
305  GMT Friday 4th January 2013 29 57,327 1 0.14%
306  GMT Sunday 24th February 2013 29 56,977 1 0.14%
307  GMT Tuesday 24th September ... 29 56,902 1 0.14%
308  GMT Thursday 3rd January 2013 29 56,670 1 0.14%
309  Just a thought 29 56,389 1 0.14%
310  GMT Sunday 28th April 2013 29 51,168 1 0.14%
311  GMT Friday 20th September 2013 29 50,975 1 0.14%
312  Ping: Bri 29 50,867 1 0.14%
313  Happy Valley Stats 29 48,302 1 0.14%
314  What has happened to the L ... 29 47,233 1 0.14%
315  possible loa 29 47,008 1 0.14%
316  just a test 29 45,484 1 0.14%
317  Nothing to do.... 29 44,784 1 0.14%
318  Once again.... 29 44,657 1 0.14%
319  GMT Saturday 30th November ... 28 63,322 1 0.13%
320  GMT Saturday 14th Septembe ... 28 62,050 1 0.13%
321  GMT Sunday 29th September 2013 28 61,095 1 0.13%
322  GMT Sunday 15th September 2013 28 61,085 1 0.13%
323  GMT Friday 7th June 2013 28 60,908 1 0.13%
324  GMT Tuesday 23rd April 2013 28 60,477 1 0.13%
325  GMT Saturday 16th November ... 28 59,642 1 0.13%
326  GMT Saturday 2nd February 2013 28 58,529 1 0.13%
327  GMT Thursday 21st November ... 28 54,671 1 0.13%
328  GMT Monday 24th June 2013 28 51,840 1 0.13%
329  GMT Friday 30th August 2013 28 51,091 1 0.13%
330  GMT Sunday 3rd March 2013 28 50,466 1 0.13%330  GMT Sunday 3rd March 2013 28 50,466 1 0.13%
331  GMT Sunday 31st March 2013 28 49,420 1 0.13%
332  Ping Bri - Plusnet question 28 48,339 1 0.13%
333  Engineer update 15th Jan 2013 28 46,397 1 0.13%
334  GMT Saturday 13th.July 2013 27 59,440 1 0.13%
335  GMT Friday 1st February 2013 27 58,113 1 0.13%
336  GMT Sunday 10th March 2013 27 57,939 1 0.13%
337  GMT Wednesday 18th Septemb ... 27 57,852 1 0.13%
338  GMT Wednesday 9th January 2013 27 53,101 1 0.13%
339  GMT Tuesday 19th February 2013 27 50,465 1 0.13%
340  GMT Monday 9th September 2013 27 49,860 1 0.13%
341  GMT Friday 5th April 2013 27 49,607 1 0.13%
342  GMT Saturday 5th January 2013 27 49,400 1 0.13%
343  GMT Thursday 28th Febryary ... 27 49,021 1 0.13%
344  GMT Saturday 30th March 2013 27 48,820 1 0.13%
345  One from this morning 27 48,532 1 0.13%
346  Whale washed ashore 27 40,879 1 0.13%
347  GMT Thursday 22nd August 2013 26 60,965 1 0.12%
348  MT Tueaday 25th June 2013 26 56,224 1 0.12%
349  GMT Friday 13th December 2013 26 53,778 1 0.12%
350  GMT Sunday 21st April 2013 26 53,602 1 0.12%
351  Yesterday's pictures. 26 52,546 1 0.12%
352  What a waste of time!!!! 26 52,252 1 0.12%
353  GMT Good Friday 29th March ... 26 52,131 1 0.12%



354  GMT Wednesday 27th Novembe ... 26 50,471 1 0.12%
355  Fraught day !!! 26 50,041 1 0.12%
356  GMT Sunday 15th December 2013 26 48,310 1 0.12%
357  GMT Monday 15th July 2013 26 45,187 1 0.12%
358  Reunited!! 26 37,297 1 0.12%
359  October Statistics 26 36,911 1 0.12%
360  GMT Thursday 5th September ... 25 54,293 1 0.12%
361  GMT Sunday 22nd September 2013 25 53,998 1 0.12%
362  GMT Saturday 7th September ... 25 53,793 1 0.12%
363  GMT Friday 23rd August 2013 25 53,598 1 0.12%
364  GMT Sunday 24th March 2013 25 50,108 1 0.12%
365  GMT Friday 22nd February 2013 25 49,043 1 0.12%
366  GMT Tuesday 12th November 2013 25 48,719 1 0.12%
367  It's been another scorcher ... 25 47,998 1 0.12%
368  GMT Friday 24th May 2013 25 47,282 1 0.12%
369  Personal update 25 40,979 1 0.12%
370  GMT-6th.July 2013 24 58,924 1 0.11%
371  GMT Wednesday 25th Septemb ... 24 55,681 1 0.11%
372  GMT Monday 16th December 2013 24 51,520 1 0.11%
373  GMT Saturday 22nd June 2013 24 45,212 1 0.11%
374  GMT Friday 19th April 2013 24 44,876 1 0.11%
375  GMT Saturday 11th May 2013 24 42,872 1 0.11%
376  BT visit 19/02/2013 24 42,105 1 0.11%
377  One from yesterday 24 37,567 1 0.11%
378  Rain 24 36,498 1 0.11%
379  GMT Saturday 18th May 2013 23 54,792 1 0.11%
380  GMT Monday 16th September 2013 23 53,129 1 0.11%380  GMT Monday 16th September 2013 23 53,129 1 0.11%
381  GMT Friday 15th November 2013 23 53,095 1 0.11%
382  GMT Wednesday 1st May 2013 23 51,181 1 0.11%
383  BT Update 13th February 2013 23 48,537 1 0.11%
384  GMT Thursday 28th March 2013 23 46,657 1 0.11%
385  GMT 1st June 2013 23 41,077 1 0.11%
386  GMT Tuesday 20th August 2013 23 40,860 1 0.11%
387  March 2013 Statistics 23 34,876 1 0.11%
388  GMT Tuesday 18th June 2013 22 47,681 1 0.11%
389  GMT Saturday 21st December ... 22 45,299 1 0.11%
390  GMT Saturday 4th May 2013 22 43,927 1 0.11%
391  GMT Thursday 14th February ... 22 43,651 1 0.11%
392  GMT Thursday 7th November 2013 22 42,112 1 0.11%
393  August stats 22 32,723 1 0.11%
394  LOA 22 32,250 1 0.11%
395  Quiet again 22 31,503 1 0.11%
396  GMT Friday 8th February 2013 21 45,930 1 0.10%
397  GMT Friday 22nd March 2013 21 45,605 1 0.10%
398  GMT Wednesday 29th May 2013 21 45,027 1 0.10%
399  Wednesday 6th March 2013 21 42,531 1 0.10%
400  GMT Tuesday 15th January 2013 21 41,363 1 0.10%
401  Plusnet update 21 41,308 1 0.10%
402  GMT Monday 4th March 2013 21 41,196 1 0.10%
403  GMT Saturday 3rd August 2013 21 40,704 1 0.10%



404  Irfanview fans 21 38,889 1 0.10%
405  GMT Tuesday 17th December 2013 21 38,537 1 0.10%
406  GMT Wednesday 11th Septemb ... 21 38,285 1 0.10%
407  GMT Wednesday 27th March 2013 21 34,358 1 0.10%
408  Stats for 25th Jan 2013 at ... 21 34,293 1 0.10%
409  Some info for you. 21 31,912 1 0.10%
410  GMT Friday 8th November 2013 20 42,038 1 0.10%
411  Data transfer 20 39,795 1 0.10%
412  SATURDAY  GMT.11.5.2013 20 38,253 1 0.10%
413  GMT Wednesday 5th June 2013 20 38,143 1 0.10%
414  GMT Saturday 2nd November 2013 20 37,974 1 0.10%
415  GMT Monday 18th February 2013 20 35,767 1 0.10%
416  Chesterfield 20 33,852 1 0.10%
417  GMT Sunday 2nd June 2013 20 33,159 1 0.10%
418  So, Froggie....... 20 30,548 1 0.10%
419  Whoooosh!!!! 20 30,446 1 0.10%
420  Is it our Bri's bday? 20 28,602 1 0.10%
421  GMT Tuesday 17th September ... 19 48,091 1 0.09%
422  GMT Friday 21st June 2013 19 41,792 1 0.09%
423  Fizz update 19 40,367 1 0.09%
424  Re: GMT Tuesday 21st May 2013 19 40,020 1 0.09%
425  GMT Sunday 28th July 2013 19 38,976 1 0.09%
426  GMT Sunday 29th December 2013 19 37,617 1 0.09%
427  GMT 3rd.January 2013 19 36,861 1 0.09%
428  GMT Saturday 20th April 2013 19 30,943 1 0.09%
429  Happy birthday Bernadette 19 30,423 1 0.09%
430  It's snowing 19 27,368 1 0.09%430  It's snowing 19 27,368 1 0.09%
431  BT Update 18th February 2013 19 26,223 1 0.09%
432  test 19 22,716 1 0.09%
433  GMT Thursday 15th August 2013 18 36,516 1 0.09%
434  GMT Sunday 27th January 2013 18 35,233 1 0.09%
435  GMT Thursday 28th November ... 18 34,344 1 0.09%
436  GMT Friday 12th April 2013 18 33,080 1 0.09%
437  Good service or what> 18 31,999 1 0.09%
438  That bedspread.... 18 31,420 1 0.09%
439  Ping Flying Nun please 18 30,697 1 0.09%
440  Ping Flying Nun :re Google ... 18 29,544 1 0.09%
441  Sunset this evening. 18 27,946 1 0.09%
442  The statistics for May 18 27,913 1 0.09%
443  Ice 18 27,492 1 0.09%
444  What a pretty Pickle!!! 18 27,454 1 0.09%
445  It's arrived! 18 25,831 1 0.09%
446  GMT Sarueday 13th July 2013 17 44,952 1 0.08%
447  GMT Wednesday 30th October ... 17 39,538 1 0.08%
448  Land of oppornunity or not ... 17 34,548 1 0.08%
449  GMT Sunday 8th September 2012 17 32,894 1 0.08%
450  Some bad news 17 27,466 1 0.08%
451  BT The Conclusion. 17 27,253 1 0.08%
452  Cruise pics 17 26,827 1 0.08%
453  Ping Bri - red light 17 26,336 1 0.08%



454  This newsgroup and usenet 17 26,112 1 0.08%
455  Advice with re audio CD pl ... 17 24,910 1 0.08%
456  Torquay trip pics. 16 29,495 1 0.08%
457  Latest on youngest 23/01/2013 16 28,544 1 0.08%
458  Meet ....... 16 26,743 1 0.08%
459  Sea & sunshine 16 23,851 1 0.08%
460  CCleaner update 16 23,693 1 0.08%
461  Happy birthday Jackie 16 23,592 1 0.08%
462  Plusnet update 16 23,145 1 0.08%
463  Ping Bri 16 23,105 1 0.08%
464  Ping Froggie or anyone els ... 16 22,447 1 0.08%
465  GMT Tuesday 23rd July 2013 15 38,364 1 0.07%
466  GMT.Wednesday 18th Septemb ... 15 36,111 1 0.07%
467  GMT.Monday 15th July 2013 15 32,574 1 0.07%
468  Good Evening 14th Septembe ... 15 32,283 1 0.07%
469  Ping Froggie (Website) 15 30,198 1 0.07%
470  G mail query? 15 28,075 1 0.07%
471  GMT Sunday 7th April 2013 15 27,839 1 0.07%
472  Afternoon good people 15 26,766 1 0.07%
473  Today's walk. 15 25,764 1 0.07%
474  A word about Serif 15 25,642 1 0.07%
475  Quiet again in the valley 15 22,854 1 0.07%
476  Paper isn't dead 15 22,074 1 0.07%
477  Evening Folks 15 21,609 1 0.07%
478  Looking different.... 15 19,455 1 0.07%
479  What!! 15 19,276 1 0.07%
480  Welcome home Jackie 14 34,606 1 0.07%480  Welcome home Jackie 14 34,606 1 0.07%
481  GMT.Wednesday 20th Novembe ... 14 32,775 1 0.07%
482  Is anyone there??? 14 27,601 1 0.07%
483  Ping froggie and Bri! 14 25,490 1 0.07%
484  Latest on youngest. 14 25,293 1 0.07%
485  Is there a glimmer of hope? 14 24,517 1 0.07%
486  Oh bu**er!!! 14 24,390 1 0.07%
487  How strange 14 23,519 1 0.07%
488  GMT Tuesday 26th November 2013 14 23,260 1 0.07%
489  Early evening post Wednesd ... 14 22,351 1 0.07%
490  Where is everyone? 14 21,837 1 0.07%
491  Unofficial 14 21,203 1 0.07%
492  July Statistics 14 19,224 1 0.07%
493  What was that? 14 18,793 1 0.07%
494  GMT Thursday 4th July 2013 13 29,345 1 0.06%
495  Latest on youngest 28/03/2013 13 25,989 1 0.06%
496  Another view of that Torba ... 13 25,920 1 0.06%
497  Pepsi 13 25,030 1 0.06%
498  Hello all 13 24,634 1 0.06%
499  Major incient? 13 23,322 1 0.06%
500  The Phony Holiday Kwanzaa 13 22,360 1 0.06%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 20929



 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 H ... 5,984 9,304,459 293 28.59%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 4,597 7,558,679 272 21.96%
3  Microsoft Outlook Expres ... 3,493 6,276,966 175 16.69%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 6 ... 2,184 5,573,625 69 10.44%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 692 1,609,806 9 3.31%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 636 1,650,614 5 3.04%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 387 1,000,535 6 1.85%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 371 957,223 3 1.77%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 349 918,915 2 1.67%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 257 555,696 3 1.23%
11  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 247 661,968 2 1.18%
12  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 217 550,862 1 1.04%
13  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 212 527,719 4 1.01%
14  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 203 512,508 5 0.97%
15  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad) 199 425,902 2 0.95%
16  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 167 355,284 2 0.80%
17  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 165 232,881 8 0.79%
18  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 163 423,073 0 0.78%
19  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iP ... 103 120,282 17 0.49%
20  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 71 183,664 2 0.34%
21  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 56 123,853 0 0.27%
22  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; ... 20 30,925 0 0.10%
23  XanaNews/1.19.1.320 18 35,175 0 0.09%
24  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 17 42,812 0 0.08%
25  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 15 36,466 2 0.07%
26  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 10 25,129 0 0.05%26  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 10 25,129 0 0.05%
27  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 8 18,418 0 0.04%
28  Groundhog Newsreader for ... 7 8,973 1 0.03%
29  MesNews/1.08.03.00-gb 7 9,740 0 0.03%
30  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 5 10,532 0 0.02%
31  PiaoHong Usenet NewsRead ... 5 6,912 0 0.02%
32  Other 4 10,072 4 0.02%
33  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 4 7,715 3 0.02%
34  Microsoft Windows Live M ... 4 7,592 2 0.02%
35  Microsoft Outlook Expres ... 4 5,950 1 0.02%
36  G2/1.0 3 10,208 3 0.01%
37  PiaoHong NewsGroups Read ... 3 2,277 1 0.01%
38  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 2 2,805 2 0.01%
39  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 2 4,136 1 0.01%
40  PiaoHong NewsGroups Read ... 2 1,279 1 0.01%
41  PiaoHong Usenet NewsRead ... 2 1,268 1 0.01%
42  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 2 3,862 0 0.01%
43  MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.9.15 2 3,612 0 0.01%
44  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 2 3,523 0 0.01%
45  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 1 1,631 1 0.00%
46  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 1 1,231 1 0.00%
47  PiaoHong Usenet NewsRead ... 1 670 1 0.00%
48  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 1 2,520 0 0.00%
49  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 1 2,277 0 0.00%



50  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 1 2,254 0 0.00%
51  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,921 0 0.00%
52  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 1 1,914 0 0.00%
53  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,900 0 0.00%
54  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 1 1,828 0 0.00%
55  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 1 1,804 0 0.00%
56  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 1 1,774 0 0.00%
57  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,726 0 0.00%
58  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 1 1,696 0 0.00%
59  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 1 1,684 0 0.00%
60  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,598 0 0.00%
61  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,553 0 0.00%
62  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,544 0 0.00%
63  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT  ... 1 1,529 0 0.00%
64  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,525 0 0.00%
65  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,462 0 0.00%
66  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,434 0 0.00%
67  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,419 0 0.00%
68  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,413 0 0.00%
69  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... 1 1,359 0 0.00%
70  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,310 0 0.00%
71  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41  ... 1 1,174 0 0.00%
72  PiaoHong Usenet NewsRead ... 1 902 0 0.00%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 20929
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  % num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 10,830 17,267,577 574 51.75%
2  Mozilla 4,049 10,071,547 53 19.35%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 3,497 6,282,916 176 16.71%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 2,184 5,573,625 69 10.44%
5  NewsTap 302 546,184 19 1.44%
6  XanaNews 18 35,175 0 0.09%
7  MicroPlanet-Gravity 10 22,030 0 0.05%
8  PiaoHong Usenet NewsReaders 9 9,752 2 0.04%
9  Groundhog Newsreader fo ... 7 8,973 1 0.03%

10  MesNews 7 9,740 0 0.03%
11  PiaoHong NewsGroups Reader 5 3,556 2 0.02%
12  Other 4 10,072 4 0.02%
13  Microsoft Windows Live Mail 4 7,592 2 0.02%
14  G2 3 10,208 3 0.01%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 20930 for 365 days
New threads : 905
Total replies : 20025
Total modified threads : 909
Total size : 39860930 bytes (38,926.69 KB)
Total lines : 420158 lines
Total users : 38



Average number of messages by user : 550.79
Average size of messages by user : 1,048,971.84 bytes (102,438.66 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 11,056.79
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Posts by user

Frogman
Bri.
Flying Nun
Bernadette1508
Jackie
Pam the goose
Barb
wtwjgc (Joe)        RIP
MCC
Smokey
John the R-T
JoeH
Wrinklie One ©
Milton
Anita
Adam
Rocky
Splodge
Troy's Human
Gander
Gilly
Michaelangelo
Pete C
Phian

In memory of our good friend Joe Court (wtwjgc) who sadly passed away this year.

21%16%
Phian
Rabbit
Peter T
Ben the Black Lab
Fizz
Hugh Jampton
Too_Many_Tools
Adam Cooper
friendpunjab@gmail.com
jackieriman@gmail.com
Max
Roberto G. Herrera
Robin T Cox
Stormin Mormon
Troy Galvin


